
Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

PVKC 9/17/2016

128

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16007 Kindle Shetland Sheepdog Devon Overbaugh100 35.41 3.6148

16004 Kevlar Shetland Sheepdog Linda Overbaugh90 38.14 3.3561

12012 Blue Miniature Pinscher Audrey Lamothe NQ 72.3 1.7704



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

PVKC 9/17/2016

125

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8011 Laeris Portuguese Podengo 
Pequeno

Laurie Lavalley NQ 85.21 1.467



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

PVKC 9/17/2016

125

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12019 Desi Miniature Poodle Joann Boomhower NQ 89.05 1.4037



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

PVKC 9/17/2016

128

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16006 Boulder Shetland Sheepdog Wendy Gregoire100 36.23 3.533



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

PVKC 9/17/2016

130

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20054 Reason Golden Retriever Mary Hofelich NQ NT

20007 Ninja Australian Shepherd Beth Ostrowski-Parks NQ 59.81 2.1735



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

PVKC 9/17/2016

142

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8009 Kendall-Jack Scottish Terrier Linda White95 62.76 2.2626



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

PVKC 9/17/2016

142

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12009 Travis All American Janice Pier NQ NT



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

PVKC 9/17/2016

149

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16018 Clara Australian Shepherd Laurie Latno NQ 48.68 3.0608



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

PVKC 9/17/2016

155

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20032 Fia Border Collie Christopher Holm100 36.44 4.2536

20036 Wish Border Collie Cheryl Hoye NQ 37.5 4.1333

20040 Timber Australian Shepherd Jeff Soule NQ 51.24 3.025

20010 Larkin Border Collie Carl Specht NQ 51.7 2.9981

20005 Tora Belgian Malinois Valerie Leab NQ 54.98 2.8192

20051 Rumor Vizsla Marissa D'Andrea NQ 88.73 1.7469



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

PVKC 9/17/2016

155

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24006 Bodhi Boxer Donna Boutillier100 53.92 2.8746



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

PVKC 9/17/2016

174

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16017 Rogan Shetland Sheepdog Joyce Rivers NQ 39.36 4.4207

16028 Cash Shetland Sheepdog Alanna J Kelly NQ 48.12 3.616

16009 Cooper Shetland Sheepdog Connie Packard 
Kamedulski

 NQ 52.25 3.3301

16015 MeMe Miniature American 
Shepherd

Diane Sumrall NQ 67.16 2.5908



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

62

PVKC 9/17/2016

178

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20041 Calli Australian Shepherd Cherie Soule NQ 47.86 3.7192

20027 Cersei Golden Retriever Ray Desmarais NQ 58.04 3.0669

20042 Gryff Golden Retriever Claudette Beaulieu NQ 78.41 2.2701



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

PVKC 9/17/2016

178

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24007 Charlie Brown Briard Janyce Selkin100 47.96 3.7114



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

PVKC 9/17/2016

170

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8003 Kammie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Vicki Davis100 41.9 4.0573

8012 Taxi Papillon Deborah Hunt NQ 38.92 4.3679

8005 Gwendoline Pembroke Welsh Corgi Jo-Ann Dunn-Carleton NQ 48.59 3.4987

8007 Henry Norwich Terrier Joan Krantz NQ 51.31 3.3132

8016 Jazz Papillon Arlene Collins NQ 52.54 3.2356

8008 Mason Scottish Terrier Linda White NQ 67.74 2.5096

8010 Chevy All American Joni Silva NQ 70.5 2.4113



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

PVKC 9/17/2016

170

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12018 Camber Papillon Heather Ciribassi100 36.62 4.6423

12013 Potion Papillon Deborah Hunt100 43.73 3.8875

12016 Callie Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Dabrowski100 48.81 3.4829

12008 Riley Shetland Sheepdog Suzanne Walsh NQ 33.97 5.0044

12007 Paisley Shetland Sheepdog Shari King NQ 36.66 4.6372

12004 Lila Shetland Sheepdog Carol L. Perkins NQ 43.44 3.9134

12010 Dazzle Lakeland Terrier Bonnie Murphy NQ 46.26 3.6749

12015 Zu Parson Russell Terrier Sandy DeGraff NQ 72.62 2.341



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

PVKC 9/17/2016

174

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16025 Scarie Border Collie Terri Arnold100 32.96 5.2791

16024 Syn Miniature American 
Shepherd

Morgan LaBelle100 39.7 4.3829

16002 Tempo Shetland Sheepdog Shari King100 43.11 4.0362

16021 Lambeau Shetland Sheepdog Barbara Wierzbicki100 43.96 3.9581

16029 Slick Shetland Sheepdog Alanna J Kelly100 45.55 3.82

16003 McGee Shetland Sheepdog Janice Pier100 48.97 3.5532

16014 Tweed Shetland Sheepdog Martha Davis100 53.85 3.2312

16005 Roc-It Shetland Sheepdog Debra Janssen NQ 35.11 4.9559

16020 Lynus Border Collie Arthur Selkin NQ 42.68 4.0769

16011 Rafe Rat Terrier Lynn Mancino NQ 49.94 3.4842



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

62

PVKC 9/17/2016

178

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20037 Freedom Border Collie Terri Arnold100 34.99 5.0872

20003 Kate Border Collie Patricia Doyle100 35.03 5.0814

20049 Ember Border Collie John Green100 37.39 4.7606

20029 Gem Golden Retriever Nancy Banask100 43.29 4.1118

20014 Bodee English Springer Spaniel Allison Vicuna100 46.55 3.8238

20025 Max Golden Retriever Bob Young100 49.2 3.6179

20022 Dragon English Springer Spaniel Sheila Jweid-Webber100 49.87 3.5693

20024 Busy Izzy Boxer Allison Vicuna100 51.31 3.4691

20034 Liam Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Patti Gleason100 53.14 3.3496

20050 Sky Golden Retriever Joanne Meadows NQ NT

20031 Gus Miniature American 
Shepherd

Beth Fatse NQ 44.45 4.0045

20017 DoJo Labrador Retriever Lynn Spagnesi NQ 51.95 3.4264

20023 Rhubarb Golden Retriever Henry Rines NQ 52.89 3.3655

20018 Danuta Vizsla Nancy Chere NQ 55.19 3.2252

20006 Nigel Border Collie Athleen Zimmermann NQ 55.25 3.2217

20028 Po Golden Retriever Ray Desmarais NQ 56.48 3.1516

20008 Ace Whippet Carol  Perkins NQ 57.51 3.0951

20016 Pit Golden Retriever Al Lamphere NQ 68.02 2.6169



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

PVKC 9/17/2016

178

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24004 Ryan Irish Water Spaniel Stephanie O'Reilly100 41.79 4.2594

24011 Buzz Golden Retriever Susan Usher100 43.1 4.1299

24009 Tamu Rhodesian Ridgeback Susan Linnemayr100 51.94 3.4270

24005 Deena Pointer Debra Pereira100 55.02 3.2352

24020 Valur Saluki Christine Klein100 61.07 2.9147

24012 Seamus Golden Retriever Bob Howard NQ NT

24050 Goose Labrador Retriever Nicholas Carleton NQ 38.64 4.6066

24002 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 46.49 3.8288

24010 Kuni Rhodesian Ridgeback Susan Linnemayr NQ 73.38 2.4257

24008 Micah Doberman Pinscher Janet Chardavoyne NQ 80.27 2.2175



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

PVKC 9/17/2016

130

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16016 Bonny Labrador Retriever Jack Sprano100 44.88 2.8966

16023 Benny Australian Shepherd Kathleen Moore NQ 42.03 3.0930

16027 Race Australian Shepherd Karen Pasquale NQ 53.48 2.4308



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

PVKC 9/17/2016

130

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20030 Snoopy Briard Janyce Selkin95 49.23 2.6407

20045 Q Alaskan Malamute Lisa King NQ NT

20021 Orla Greater Swiss Mountain 
Dog

Mary Spaar NQ 60.46 2.1502

20048 Fender Greater Swiss Mountain 
Dog

Kelly Nevin Lovely NQ 77.18 1.6844



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

PVKC 9/17/2016

142

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4008 Magnus Pembroke Welsh Corgi Patricia Gatto Chinery NQ 66.55 2.1337



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

PVKC 9/17/2016

155

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16013 Okona Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Nancy Obara NQ 59.14 2.6209

16001 Maya Collie Karin Sheehy NQ 60.37 2.5675



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

PVKC 9/17/2016

155

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20020 Odin Greater Swiss Mountain 
Dog

Mary Spaar NQ 84.3 1.8387



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

78

PVKC 9/17/2016

170

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4007 Saachi All American Joyce Rivers100 53.93 3.1522



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

PVKC 9/17/2016

174

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12006 Journey Shetland Sheepdog Wendy Gregoire100 43.84 3.969



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

PVKC 9/17/2016

178

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20033 Kallie Bouvier Des Flandres Deborah Abeles NQ 69.11 2.5756



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

78

PVKC 9/17/2016

170

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4001 Gracie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Jo-Ann Dunn-Carleton100 44.64 3.8082

4005 Secret Papillon Shelly Zimboski100 45.56 3.7313

4002 Benjamin Pembroke Welsh Corgi Jo-Ann Dunn-Carleton100 46.07 3.6900

4009 Diesel Pug Heather Ciribassi NQ 43.04 3.9498

4004 Cali Scottish Terrier Meg Hagerty NQ 62.26 2.7305

4006 Hilary Yorkshire Terrier Susan Poirier NQ 67.15 2.5316

4003 Ripple Scottish Terrier Bill Murphy NQ 69.51 2.4457



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

PVKC 9/17/2016

170

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8002 Ash Pembroke Welsh Corgi Scott Hunter100 38.43 4.4236

8001 Kit Carson Pembroke Welsh Corgi Vicki Davis100 39.52 4.3016

8014 Lacy Parson Russell Terrier Sandy DeGraff100 48.35 3.5160

8006 Tabby Boo Parson Russell Terrier Jocelyn Kurdzionak NQ 52.55 3.2350

8015 Trixie Parson Russell Terrier Debra Percenti NQ 54.29 3.1313

8013 Dinah-mite Shetland Sheepdog Sandra Shiere NQ 72.39 2.3484



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

PVKC 9/17/2016

174

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12003 Zeeba Shetland Sheepdog Helen Specht100 42.81 4.0645

12017 Pi Miniature Poodle Christie McNamara100 51.4 3.3852

12011 Mally Shetland Sheepdog Martha Davis100 52.19 3.334

12002 Bellarina Shetland Sheepdog Connie Packard 
Kamedulski

100 53.34 3.2621

12025 Monty Shetland Sheepdog Judith Denberg100 58.6 2.9693

12005 Loki Shetland Sheepdog Margaret Howes NQ 38.35 4.5372

12014 Deuce Shetland Sheepdog Mary Luf NQ 55.34 3.1442



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

PVKC 9/17/2016

178

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16012 Radar Labrador Retriever Joann Boomhower100 39.04 4.5594

16030 Winona Golden Retriever Christie McNamara100 43.16 4.1242

16019 Nikki Golden Retriever Nancy Banask100 45.93 3.8755

16008 Crash English Springer Spaniel Jennifer Bednar100 51.43 3.4610



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

PVKC 9/17/2016

178

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20011 Quint Golden Retriever Mary Hofelich100 46.62 3.8181

20009 Sophie Labrador Retriever Nicholas Carleton100 49.79 3.5750

20002 Darry Collie Athleen Zimmermann100 50.63 3.5157

20013 Ben Vizsla Kim Himmelfarb100 62.25 2.8594

20044 Charo Alaskan Malamute Lisa King NQ NT

20043 Trouble Alaskan Malamute Lisa King NQ 60.29 2.9524

20035 Sooner Bouvier Des Flandres Andie Newman NQ 80.06 2.2233



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

35

PVKC 9/17/2016

97

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16007 Kindle Shetland Sheepdog Devon Overbaugh NQ 17.13 5.6626

16004 Kevlar Shetland Sheepdog Linda Overbaugh NQ 18.38 5.2775

12012 Blue Miniature Pinscher Audrey Lamothe NQ 50.47 1.9219



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

PVKC 9/17/2016

94

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8011 Laeris Portuguese Podengo 
Pequeno

Laurie Lavalley90 46.8 2.0085



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

35

PVKC 9/17/2016

97

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16006 Boulder Shetland Sheepdog Wendy Gregoire100 19.4 5



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

33

PVKC 9/17/2016

99

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20036 Wish Border Collie Cheryl Hoye100 16.09 6.1529

20007 Ninja Australian Shepherd Beth Ostrowski-Parks NQ 26.96 3.6721



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

35

PVKC 9/17/2016

99

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24006 Bodhi Boxer Donna Boutillier95 30.85 3.2091



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

PVKC 9/17/2016

138

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12009 Travis All American Janice Pier NQ 47.9 2.8810



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

PVKC 9/17/2016

146

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16018 Clara Australian Shepherd Laurie Latno NQ 31.05 4.7021



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

PVKC 9/17/2016

154

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20040 Timber Australian Shepherd Jeff Soule100 25.9 5.9459

20005 Tora Belgian Malinois Valerie Leab100 31.77 4.8473

20010 Larkin Border Collie Carl Specht95 35.95 4.2837

20041 Calli Australian Shepherd Cherie Soule NQ NT

20038 Chant Border Collie Debra Percenti NQ 29.2 5.274

20032 Fia Border Collie Christopher Holm NQ 37.97 4.0558

20051 Rumor Vizsla Marissa D'Andrea NQ 44.34 3.4732



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49

PVKC 9/17/2016

149

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8009 Kendall-Jack Scottish Terrier Linda White NQ 49.89 2.9866



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

PVKC 9/17/2016

156

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16015 MeMe Miniature American 
Shepherd

Diane Sumrall100 32.92 4.7388

16017 Rogan Shetland Sheepdog Joyce Rivers NQ 31.13 5.0112

16028 Cash Shetland Sheepdog Alanna J Kelly NQ 39.83 3.9166

16009 Cooper Shetland Sheepdog Connie Packard 
Kamedulski

 NQ 52.43 2.9754



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

PVKC 9/17/2016

165

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20027 Cersei Golden Retriever Ray Desmarais NQ NT

20008 Ace Whippet Carol  Perkins NQ 41.58 3.9683



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49

PVKC 9/17/2016

149

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8005 Gwendoline Pembroke Welsh Corgi Jo-Ann Dunn-Carleton100 30.94 4.8158

8008 Mason Scottish Terrier Linda White100 39.16 3.8049

8010 Chevy All American Joni Silva100 46.98 3.1716

8012 Taxi Papillon Deborah Hunt NQ 29.45 5.0594

8016 Jazz Papillon Arlene Collins NQ 30.34 4.9110

8003 Kammie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Vicki Davis NQ 32.85 4.5358

8007 Henry Norwich Terrier Joan Krantz NQ 36.87 4.0412



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

PVKC 9/17/2016

149

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12018 Camber Papillon Heather Ciribassi100 28.01 5.3195

12004 Lila Shetland Sheepdog Carol L. Perkins100 29.76 5.0067

12013 Potion Papillon Deborah Hunt100 32.44 4.5931

12010 Dazzle Lakeland Terrier Bonnie Murphy NQ NT

12007 Paisley Shetland Sheepdog Shari King NQ 32.54 4.579

12008 Riley Shetland Sheepdog Suzanne Walsh NQ 32.93 4.5247

12016 Callie Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Dabrowski NQ 48.32 3.0836

12015 Zu Parson Russell Terrier Sandy DeGraff NQ 48.88 3.0483



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

PVKC 9/17/2016

156

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16024 Syn Miniature American 
Shepherd

Morgan LaBelle100 31.55 4.9445

16002 Tempo Shetland Sheepdog Shari King100 31.78 4.9087

16011 Rafe Rat Terrier Lynn Mancino100 33.01 4.7258

16003 McGee Shetland Sheepdog Janice Pier100 33.99 4.5896

16029 Slick Shetland Sheepdog Alanna J Kelly NQ NT

16020 Lynus Border Collie Arthur Selkin NQ 27.42 5.6893

16005 Roc-It Shetland Sheepdog Debra Janssen NQ 27.92 5.5874

16021 Lambeau Shetland Sheepdog Barbara Wierzbicki NQ 37.49 4.1611

16025 Scarie Border Collie Terri Arnold NQ 41.24 3.7827

16014 Tweed Shetland Sheepdog Martha Davis NQ 43.01 3.6271



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

PVKC 9/17/2016

165

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20037 Freedom Border Collie Terri Arnold100 22.83 7.2273

20003 Kate Border Collie Patricia Doyle100 25.99 6.3486

20006 Nigel Border Collie Athleen Zimmermann100 30.43 5.4223

20028 Po Golden Retriever Ray Desmarais100 32.25 5.1163

20024 Busy Izzy Boxer Allison Vicuna100 33.13 4.9804

20025 Max Golden Retriever Bob Young100 33.39 4.9416

20034 Liam Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Patti Gleason100 44.47 3.7104

20023 Rhubarb Golden Retriever Henry Rines NQ NT

20049 Ember Border Collie John Green NQ 27.05 6.0998

20050 Sky Golden Retriever Joanne Meadows NQ 31.67 5.21

20014 Bodee English Springer Spaniel Allison Vicuna NQ 32.37 5.0973

20031 Gus Miniature American 
Shepherd

Beth Fatse NQ 32.48 5.0800

20016 Pit Golden Retriever Al Lamphere NQ 32.95 5.0076

20017 DoJo Labrador Retriever Lynn Spagnesi NQ 35.95 4.5897

20029 Gem Golden Retriever Nancy Banask NQ 38.05 4.3364

20022 Dragon English Springer Spaniel Sheila Jweid-Webber NQ 40.66 4.0580

20018 Danuta Vizsla Nancy Chere NQ 41.11 4.0136

20042 Gryff Golden Retriever Claudette Beaulieu NQ 51.71 3.1909



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

PVKC 9/17/2016

165

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24050 Goose Labrador Retriever Nicholas Carleton100 25.6 6.4453

24012 Seamus Golden Retriever Bob Howard100 27.24 6.0573

24005 Deena Pointer Debra Pereira100 44.4 3.7162

24011 Buzz Golden Retriever Susan Usher NQ NT

24004 Ryan Irish Water Spaniel Stephanie O'Reilly NQ 29.33 5.6256

24002 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 29.39 5.6142

24025 Zorro Collie Mary Valentine NQ 31.29 5.2733

24009 Tamu Rhodesian Ridgeback Susan Linnemayr NQ 36.41 4.5317

24010 Kuni Rhodesian Ridgeback Susan Linnemayr NQ 44.68 3.6929

24007 Charlie Brown Briard Janyce Selkin NQ 49.53 3.3313

24008 Micah Doberman Pinscher Janet Chardavoyne NQ 61.52 2.6821



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

38

PVKC 9/17/2016

99

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16016 Bonny Labrador Retriever Jack Sprano100 24.65 4.0162

16023 Benny Australian Shepherd Kathleen Moore90 32.92 3.0073

16027 Race Australian Shepherd Karen Pasquale NQ 30.83 3.2112



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

PVKC 9/17/2016

99

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20030 Snoopy Briard Janyce Selkin95 32.17 3.0774

20045 Q Alaskan Malamute Lisa King NQ 33.06 2.9946

20021 Orla Greater Swiss Mountain 
Dog

Mary Spaar NQ 45.85 2.1592

20020 Odin Greater Swiss Mountain 
Dog

Mary Spaar NQ 48.03 2.0612

20048 Fender Greater Swiss Mountain 
Dog

Kelly Nevin Lovely NQ 55.21 1.7932



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

54

PVKC 9/17/2016

138

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4008 Magnus Pembroke Welsh Corgi Patricia Gatto Chinery100 48.41 2.8507



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49

PVKC 9/17/2016

154

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16001 Maya Collie Karin Sheehy NQ NT

16013 Okona Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Nancy Obara NQ 35.98 4.2802



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

50

PVKC 9/17/2016

156

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12006 Journey Shetland Sheepdog Wendy Gregoire NQ 35.11 4.4432



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

51

PVKC 9/17/2016

165

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20035 Sooner Bouvier Des Flandres Andie Newman NQ 44.83 3.6806

20033 Kallie Bouvier Des Flandres Deborah Abeles NQ 58.97 2.7980



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

54

PVKC 9/17/2016

149

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4007 Saachi All American Joyce Rivers100 30.33 4.9126

4005 Secret Papillon Shelly Zimboski100 32.09 4.6432

4002 Benjamin Pembroke Welsh Corgi Jo-Ann Dunn-Carleton NQ 33.88 4.3979

4004 Cali Scottish Terrier Meg Hagerty NQ 39 3.8205

4001 Gracie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Jo-Ann Dunn-Carleton NQ 39.75 3.7484

4009 Diesel Pug Heather Ciribassi NQ 40.31 3.6964

4006 Hilary Yorkshire Terrier Susan Poirier NQ 44.25 3.3672

4003 Ripple Scottish Terrier Bill Murphy NQ 50.05 2.9770



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

51

PVKC 9/17/2016

149

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8014 Lacy Parson Russell Terrier Sandy DeGraff100 34.81 4.2804

8013 Dinah-mite Shetland Sheepdog Sandra Shiere100 49.79 2.9926

8002 Ash Pembroke Welsh Corgi Scott Hunter NQ 28.29 5.2669

8001 Kit Carson Pembroke Welsh Corgi Vicki Davis NQ 32.18 4.6302

8015 Trixie Parson Russell Terrier Debra Percenti NQ 36.15 4.1217

8006 Tabby Boo Parson Russell Terrier Jocelyn Kurdzionak NQ 37.61 3.9617



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

50

PVKC 9/17/2016

156

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12017 Pi Miniature Poodle Christie McNamara100 33.75 4.6222

12002 Bellarina Shetland Sheepdog Connie Packard 
Kamedulski

100 39.84 3.9157

12005 Loki Shetland Sheepdog Margaret Howes NQ 26.51 5.8846

12001 Campbell Shetland Sheepdog Suzanne Walsh NQ 33.85 4.6086

12003 Zeeba Shetland Sheepdog Helen Specht NQ 34.1 4.5748

12014 Deuce Shetland Sheepdog Mary Luf NQ 38.21 4.0827

12011 Mally Shetland Sheepdog Martha Davis NQ 45.43 3.4339

12025 Monty Shetland Sheepdog Judith Denberg NQ 52.17 2.9902



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49

PVKC 9/17/2016

165

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16008 Crash English Springer Spaniel Jennifer Bednar100 37.26 4.4283

16012 Radar Labrador Retriever Joann Boomhower NQ 31.76 5.1952

16019 Nikki Golden Retriever Nancy Banask NQ 38.03 4.3387

16030 Winona Golden Retriever Christie McNamara NQ 39.01 4.2297



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

51

PVKC 9/17/2016

165

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Sally GichnerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20011 Quint Golden Retriever Mary Hofelich100 33.97 4.8572

20002 Darry Collie Athleen Zimmermann100 34.66 4.7605

20009 Sophie Labrador Retriever Nicholas Carleton100 36.48 4.5230

20043 Trouble Alaskan Malamute Lisa King NQ NT

20070 Brooklyn Collie Mary Valentine NQ 37.77 4.3685

20013 Ben Vizsla Kim Himmelfarb NQ 50.93 3.2397

20044 Charo Alaskan Malamute Lisa King NQ 51.94 3.1767



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsPVKC 9/17/2016

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Sally Gichner

YPS

16007 Kindle Shetland Sheepdog Devon Overbaugh61 29.2

16004 Kevlar Shetland Sheepdog Linda Overbaugh NQ 28.41



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsPVKC 9/17/2016

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Sally Gichner

YPS

12019 Desi Miniature Poodle Joann Boomhower NQ 46.18



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsPVKC 9/17/2016

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Sally Gichner

YPS

16015 MeMe Miniature American 
Shepherd

Diane Sumrall76 32.23

16014 Tweed Shetland Sheepdog Martha Davis70 32.01



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsPVKC 9/17/2016

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Sally Gichner

YPS

20040 Timber Australian Shepherd Jeff Soule77 28.58

20034 Liam Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Patti Gleason74 27.75

20052 Capture Border Collie Patricia Doyle71 27.81

20054 Reason Golden Retriever Mary Hofelich59 40.04

20041 Calli Australian Shepherd Cherie Soule NQ 34.27



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsPVKC 9/17/2016

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Sally Gichner

YPS

24006 Bodhi Boxer Donna Boutillier63 30.28

24003 Karma Belgian Malinois Allison Vicuna NQ NT



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsPVKC 9/17/2016

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Sally Gichner

YPS

16009 Cooper Shetland Sheepdog Connie Packard 
Kamedulski

 NQ NT

16028 Cash Shetland Sheepdog Alanna J Kelly NQ 40.98



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsPVKC 9/17/2016

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Sally Gichner

YPS

20031 Gus Miniature American 
Shepherd

Beth Fatse76 25.52

20005 Tora Belgian Malinois Valerie Leab66 25.64

20027 Cersei Golden Retriever Ray Desmarais65 24.32

20006 Nigel Border Collie Athleen Zimmermann NQ 31.29



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsPVKC 9/17/2016

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Sally Gichner

YPS

8010 Chevy All American Joni Silva65 27.7

8005 Gwendoline Pembroke Welsh Corgi Jo-Ann Dunn-Carleton NQ 38.84



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsPVKC 9/17/2016

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Sally Gichner

YPS

12015 Zu Parson Russell Terrier Sandy DeGraff NQ 46.87



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsPVKC 9/17/2016

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Sally Gichner

YPS

16017 Rogan Shetland Sheepdog Joyce Rivers75 34.38



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsPVKC 9/17/2016

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Sally Gichner

YPS

20010 Larkin Border Collie Carl Specht68 28.33

20017 DoJo Labrador Retriever Lynn Spagnesi66 26.59

20028 Po Golden Retriever Ray Desmarais60 36.06

20042 Gryff Golden Retriever Claudette Beaulieu NQ NT



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsPVKC 9/17/2016

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Sally Gichner

YPS

24007 Charlie Brown Briard Janyce Selkin67 29.16



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsPVKC 9/17/2016

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Sally Gichner

YPS

8017 Madelaine Papillon Susan Poirier NQ 42.77

8007 Henry Norwich Terrier Joan Krantz NQ 37.09



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsPVKC 9/17/2016

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Sally Gichner

YPS

12008 Riley Shetland Sheepdog Suzanne Walsh68 25.66



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsPVKC 9/17/2016

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Sally Gichner

YPS

16011 Rafe Rat Terrier Lynn Mancino NQ 31.54

16025 Scarie Border Collie Terri Arnold NQ NT

16029 Slick Shetland Sheepdog Alanna J Kelly NQ 20.47

16020 Lynus Border Collie Arthur Selkin NQ 38.45



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsPVKC 9/17/2016

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Sally Gichner

YPS

20037 Freedom Border Collie Terri Arnold80 31.76

20053 Peach Golden Retriever Al Lamphere74 33.55

20023 Rhubarb Golden Retriever Henry Rines67 27.37

20024 Busy Izzy Boxer Allison Vicuna NQ NT

20022 Dragon English Springer Spaniel Sheila Jweid-Webber NQ 32.63



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsPVKC 9/17/2016

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Sally Gichner

YPS

24005 Deena Pointer Debra Pereira66 28.2

24025 Zorro Collie Mary Valentine65 26.01

24050 Goose Labrador Retriever Nicholas Carleton63 36.49

24002 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 30.56



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsPVKC 9/17/2016

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Sally Gichner

YPS

16031 Kole Standard Poodle Judy Breault NQ 53.38

16027 Race Australian Shepherd Karen Pasquale NQ 50.29



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsPVKC 9/17/2016

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Sally Gichner

YPS

20030 Snoopy Briard Janyce Selkin60 43.11

20048 Fender Greater Swiss Mountain 
Dog

Kelly Nevin Lovely59 24.37

20020 Odin Greater Swiss Mountain 
Dog

Mary Spaar NQ NT



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsPVKC 9/17/2016

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Sally Gichner

YPS

4007 Saachi All American Joyce Rivers77 30.36



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsPVKC 9/17/2016

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Sally Gichner

YPS

16013 Okona Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Nancy Obara NQ 21.07



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsPVKC 9/17/2016

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Sally Gichner

YPS

20033 Kallie Bouvier Des Flandres Deborah Abeles NQ 36.43

20035 Sooner Bouvier Des Flandres Andie Newman NQ 50.56



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsPVKC 9/17/2016

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Sally Gichner

YPS

12011 Mally Shetland Sheepdog Martha Davis NQ 29.27



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsPVKC 9/17/2016

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Sally Gichner

YPS

12017 Pi Miniature Poodle Christie McNamara67 38.63



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsPVKC 9/17/2016

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Sally Gichner

YPS

16030 Winona Golden Retriever Christie McNamara66 26.81



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsPVKC 9/17/2016

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Sally Gichner

YPS

20070 Brooklyn Collie Mary Valentine65 30.39


